Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 12 - 13, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 28% 27% 19% 5% 16% 29% 40% 29% 7% 8% 20%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 11% 17% 9% 8% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 13% 12% 22% 13% 10% 5% 11% 15% 24% 4%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 36% 43% 42% 40% 37% 41% 36% 57% 36% 50%
Not sure 10% 3% 9% 11% 16% 15% 7% 3% 7% 13% 24% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%  100% 99%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (842) (445) (555) (189) (268) (342) (201) (740) (108) (87) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 23% 4% 18% 55% 1% 65% 21% 25% 26% 23% 27% 22% 22%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 17% 25% 4% 26% 14% 19% 14% 10% 18% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 13% 10% 6% 5% 16% 10% 6% 13% 8% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 75% 34% 6% 88% 2% 39% 39% 51% 38% 39% 36% 47%
Not sure 10% 3% 19% 3% 1% 2% 11% 7% 3% 16% 8% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (341)  (389)  (270)  (338)  (316)  (469) (305) (126) (148) (237) (353)  (262)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 34% 33% 33% 18% 29% 35% 39% 33% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 54% 51% 57% 31% 57% 56% 57% 55% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 11% 16% 10% 50% 13% 9% 5% 12% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (396) (358) (202) (194) (44) (98) (154) (100) (336) (17) (19) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% * 27% 40% * 37% 37% 26% 27% 32% 28% 39% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% * 55% 54% * 56% 49% 60% 62% 62% 57% 46% 58%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 19% 6% * 7% 13% 14% 11% 6% 14% 15% 15%
Totals 100% * 101% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (396) (28) (147) (221) (19) (280) (177) (130) (46) (56) (106) (146) (88)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 58% 54% 55% 48% 54% 55% 64% 53% 58% 53% 63%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 34% 38% 36% 44% 34% 38% 28% 39% 33% 38% 29%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 8% 8% 8% % 11% 7% 7% 8% 9% 9% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (535) (455) (224) (311) (124) (143) (172) (96) (364) (80) (53) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 66% 48% 12% 70% * 50% 54% 74% 51% 59% 51% 59%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 29% 44% 57% 27% * 40% 39% 19% 42% 38% 40% 29%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 8% 30% 4% * 10% % % 7% 4% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (535) (303) (193) (39) (313) (28) (250) (164) (77) (78) (121) (178) (158)
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4A. Trump Tweets September 12, 2018 — It is imperative that everyone follow local evacuation orders. This storm
is extremely dangerous. Be SAFE! HurricaneFlorence https://www.ready.gov/hurricanes
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 34% 36% 35% 32% 23% 29% 40% 39% 39% 14% 23% 30%
Good 21% 22% 20% 23% 28% 18% 17% 26% 20% 35% 18% 15%
OK 31% 28% 31% 32% 33% 37% 28% 29% 31% 34% 34% 28%
Bad 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 9% 6% 6%
Terrible 8% 8% 10% 7% 10% 12% 8% 3% 6% 8% 19% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (841) (441) (550) (185) (264) (342) (200) (736) (105) (86) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 34% 10% 31% 66% 8% 70% 33% 35% 33% 34% 34% 37% 28%
Good 21% 19% 25% 19% 21% 21% 21% 24% 17% 18% 22% 22% 22%
OK 31% 46% 32% 13% 46% 8% 31% 30% 35% 31% 34% 28% 34%
Bad 5% 10% 4% 1% 10% 0% % 2% 5% 10% 3% 4% 5%
Terrible 8% 15% 8% 1% 15% 1% 8% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (340)  (381)  (270)  (338)  (316)  (463) (304) (126) (144) (235) (350) (262
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4B. Trump Tweets September 12, 2018 — 'l can say, as it relates to the Senate Intelligence Committee Investigation,
that we have NO hard evidence of Collusion.” Richard Burr (R-NC) Senate Intelligence Committee, Chairman
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 15% 7% 15% 24% 26% 23% 5% 9% 19%
Good 14% 13% 15% 13% 9% 12% 15% 19% 15% 9% 11% 9%
OK 27% 19% 26% 29% 42% 31% 22% 17% 25% 37% 37% 17%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 16% 17% 14% 14% 13% 12% 24% 16% 21%
Terrible 26% 29% 24% 28% 24% 28% 25% 25% 25% 27% 26% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (831) (437) (542) (185) (258) (339) (197) (725) (105) (85) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 1% 16% 44% 0% 56% 17% 18% 26% 15% 23% 19% 16%
Good 14% 4% 14% 25% 2% 22% 15% 17% 8% 14% 16% 13% 13%
OK 27% 21% 36% 20% 13% 16% 28% 25% 16% 32% 22% 34% 19%
Bad 15% 24% 13% 6% 25% 3% 17% 12% 13% 15% 15% 12% 18%
Terrible 26% 50% 21% 4% 59% 2% 23% 29% 37% 23% 24% 22% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (339)  (377)  (263)  (334)  (311)  (457) (297) (126) (137) (234) (349)  (259)
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4C. Trump Tweets September 12, 2018 — Hurricane Florence may now be dipping a bit south and hitting a portion

of the Great State of Georgia. Be ready, be prepared!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 22% 13% 20% 31% 29% 28% 9% 18% 21%
Good 20% 21% 20% 21% 22% 15% 19% 25% 22% 24% 8% 14%
OK 36% 31% 36% 36% 40% 41% 30% 36% 34% 45% 40% 29%
Bad 6% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 7%
Terrible 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 16% 13% 7% 9% 16% 26% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (835) (438) (547) (186) (261) (339) (199) (729) (105) (87) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 24% 3% 22% 53% 4% 60% 23% 26% 23% 23% 26% 25% 22%
Good 20% 12% 21% 27% 13% 28% 18% 25% 18% 13% 23% 22% 18%
OK 36% 46% 41% 16% 45% 11% 38% 33% 36% 39% 34% 36% 36%
Bad 6% 11% 5% 3% 12% 1% 8% 3% % 13% 4% 5% 7%
Terrible 13% 27% 10% 1% 27% 0% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 12% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (338)  (379)  (268)  (334)  (315)  (461) (300) (125) (142) (235) (349)  (259)
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4D. Trump Tweets September 12, 2018 — https://t.co/54YVC4DDfe
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 20% 9% 16% 29% 32% 27% 9% 13% 19%
Good 16% 16% 17% 15% 18% 12% 15% 20% 17% 19% 9% 14%
OK 35% 29% 32% 39% 43% 43% 29% 29% 34% 45% 36% 29%
Bad 10% 11% 9% 11% 14% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 16% 13%
Terrible 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 20% 16% 11% 13% 15% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (811) (428) (532) (181) (259) (333) (187) (709) (103) (85) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 23% 4% 20% 50% 2% 60% 22% 22% 25% 22% 26% 23% 19%
Good 16% 8% 19% 21% 9% 22% 14% 22% 11% 13% 16% 18% 16%
OK 35% 39% 38% 26% 33% 17% 38% 31% 33% 42% 32% 36% 34%
Bad 10% 19% 9% 2% 22% 0% 12% 9% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10%
Terrible 16% 30% 14% 1% 34% 0% 15% 15% 22% 14% 15% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (960)  (331)  (371)  (258)  (332)  (299)  (451) (296) (122) (141) (228) (337)  (254)
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4E. Trump Tweets September 12, 2018 — Hurricane Florence is looking even bigger than anticipated. It will be
arriving soon. FEMA, First Responders and Law Enforcement are supplied and ready. Be safe!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 31% 29% 27% 15% 26% 33% 35% 32% 15% 14% 29%
Good 18% 19% 18% 18% 18% 12% 18% 23% 19% 19% 8% 13%
OK 33% 28% 34% 32% 41% 37% 29% 27% 31% 42% 43% 20%
Bad 7% 8% 5% 9% 11% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 9% 10%
Terrible 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 17% 13% 10% 11% 15% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (832) (438) (541) (183) (260) (339) (197) (725) (105) (86) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 28% 7% 24% 58% 4% 64% 27% 31% 26% 28% 34% 26% 24%
Good 18% 11% 19% 24% 13% 26% 16% 22% 17% 13% 17% 21% 17%
OK 33% 41% 39% 14% 39% 9% 34% 29% 32% 36% 30% 34% 32%
Bad 7% 14% 5% 2% 15% 1% 9% 5% 10% 10% % 5% 9%
Terrible 14% 27% 12% 2% 29% 0% 14% 14% 16% 12% 13% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (337) (376) (266) (335) (313) (456) (300) (126) (141) (235) (345) (258)
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4F. Trump Tweets September 12, 2018 — We got A Pluses for our recent hurricane work in Texas and Florida (and
did an unappreciated great job in Puerto Rico, even though an inaccessible island with very poor electricity and a
totally incompetent Mayor of San Juan). We are ready for the big one that is coming!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 21% 12% 6% 15% 20% 22% 19% 9% 8% 14%
Good 14% 13% 15% 13% 11% 10% 15% 20% 16% 9% 13% 4%
OK 20% 15% 20% 20% 27% 24% 18% 13% 19% 22% 24% 19%
Bad 12% 11% 9% 14% 20% 12% 11% 4% 11% 13% 15% 13%
Terrible 38% 43% 35% 41% 37% 38% 36% 41% 35% 47% 40% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (837) (441) (545) (186) (261) (339) (200) (730) (106) (86) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 2% 15% 36% 1% 44% 14% 17% 22% 19% 18% 16% 14%
Good 14% 4% 14% 25% 2% 26% 17% 13% 6% 10% 17% 14% 13%
OK 20% 11% 26% 22% 4% 20% 21% 20% 13% 17% 20% 25% 15%
Bad 12% 12% 14% 8% 10% 7% 13% 13% 6% 16% 10% 12% 11%
Terrible 38% 70% 31% 9% 83% 4% 35% 37% 53% 38% 36% 33% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (986)  (338)  (380)  (268)  (336)  (315)  (460) (301) (126) (141) (235) (350)  (260)
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4G. Trump Tweets September 12, 2018 — 'The President has absolutely demonstrated no wrongdoing whatsoever
& that the Special Counsel has no evidence of any wrongdoing. In other words, it’s time to end this Witch Hunt.
@LouDobbs Russian ’collusion’ was just an excuse by the Democrats for having lost the Election!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 18% 6% 19% 29% 30% 28% 5% 7% 19%
Good 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% % 15% 11% 9% 6% 1%
OK 18% 12% 19% 17% 24% 25% 17% 7% 16% 21% 28% 15%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 19% 20% 16% 13% 13% 13% 23% 20% 19%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 37% 42% 30% 34% 35% 33% 41% 38% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (832) (439) (539) (184) (259) (338) (197) (722) (105) (87) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 22% 1% 19% 53% 0% 60% 20% 22% 27% 21% 26% 21% 20%
Good 10% 2% 11% 17% 1% 20% 11% 10% 6% 7% 11% 9% 11%
OK 18% 9% 28% 15% 4% 14% 17% 20% 11% 19% 16% 23% 13%
Bad 15% 21% 13% 11% 19% 3% 18% 12% 9% 19% 14% 15% 14%
Terrible 35% 68% 30% 4% 75% 2% 34% 35% 48% 34% 33% 32% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (336) (376) (266) (336) (310) (455) (300) (126) (141) (235) (343) (259)
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4H. Trump Tweets September 12, 2018 — Crazy Maxine Waters: ’After we impeach Trump, we’ll go after Mike Pence.
We’ll get him. @FoxNews Where are the Democrats coming from? The best Economy in the history of our country

would totally collapse if they ever took control!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 17% 6% 18% 26% 30% 25% 7% 8% 19%
Good 8% 8% 9% % 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 11% 4% %
OK 19% 13% 20% 18% 25% 26% 16% 11% 17% 17% 35% 13%
Bad 16% 16% 11% 21% 21% 17% 15% 13% 16% 23% 12% 13%
Terrible 36% 38% 34% 37% 40% 33% 33% 39% 33% 41% 40% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (836) (437) (547) (184) (260) (340) (200) (730) (104) (86) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 21% 2% 18% 48% 0% 59% 19% 21% 26% 22% 25% 18% 20%
Good 8% 1% 10% 14% 2% 13% 9% 9% 4% 6% 6% 10% 8%
OK 19% 9% 26% 20% 5% 17% 18% 20% 14% 19% 17% 25% 12%
Bad 16% 22% 15% 12% 17% 7% 18% 17% 11% 20% 16% 16% 15%
Terrible 36% 66% 32% 5% 75% 4% 35% 33% 45% 33% 35% 31% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (339) (378) (267) (337) (312) (457) (302) (126) (142) (236) (346) (260)
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4]. Trump Tweets September 12, 2018 — ....giving the information, and causing the appointment of a Special C
without having the courage of his own convictions..... Alan Dershowitz @TuckerCarlson In other words, the whole

thing was illegally and very unfairly set up?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 24% 14% 6% 14% 24% 29% 23% 8% 7% 17%
Good 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 12% 10% 5% 3% 5%
OK 21% 15% 19% 22% 24% 31% 18% 11% 20% 10% 36% 16%
Bad 19% 16% 15% 23% 27% 17% 18% 14% 16% 42% 18% 13%
Terrible 33% 37% 34% 33% 35% 32% 33% 34% 31% 35% 36% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (837) (438) (549) (186) (262) (339) (200) (732) (104) (87) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 1% 17% 45% 0% 53% 16% 20% 24% 16% 24% 18% 18%
Good 8% 2% 9% 15% 1% 19% 8% 9% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6%
OK 21% 10% 26% 24% 5% 18% 20% 21% 14% 23% 17% 25% 15%
Bad 19% 25% 19% 11% 20% 6% 24% 16% 11% 19% 17% 19% 21%
Terrible 33% 62% 29% 5% 74% 3% 31% 33% 46% 32% 34% 29% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (339) (380) (268) (338) (313) (461) (302) (125) (142) (235) (349) (261)
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4J. Trump Tweets September 12, 2018 — ’You know who’s at fault for this more than anyone else, Comey, because
he leaked information and laundered it through a professor at Columbia Law School. Shame on that professor,
and shame on Comey. He snuck the information to a law professor who collaborated with him in........

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 24% 14% 6% 14% 24% 29% 23% 8% 7% 17%
Good 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 12% 10% 5% 3% 5%
OK 21% 15% 19% 22% 24% 31% 18% 11% 20% 10% 36% 16%
Bad 19% 16% 15% 23% 27% 17% 18% 14% 16% 42% 18% 13%
Terrible 33% 37% 34% 33% 35% 32% 33% 34% 31% 35% 36% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (837) (438) (549) (186) (262) (339) (200) (732) (104) (87) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 1% 17% 45% 0% 53% 16% 20% 24% 16% 24% 18% 18%
Good 8% 2% 9% 15% 1% 19% 8% 9% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6%
OK 21% 10% 26% 24% 5% 18% 20% 21% 14% 23% 17% 25% 15%
Bad 19% 25% 19% 11% 20% 6% 24% 16% 11% 19% 17% 19% 21%
Terrible 33% 62% 29% 5% 74% 3% 31% 33% 46% 32% 34% 29% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (339) (380) (268) (338) (313) (461) (302) (125) (142) (235) (349) (261)
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4K. Trump Tweets September 12, 2018 — NeverForget September11th https://t.co/POd8D1W{Ba
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 12, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 30% 33% 31% 29% 19% 21% 37% 40% 35% 21% 14% 22%
Good 16% 16% 17% 15% 15% 14% 14% 22% 15% 22% 10% 17%
OK 32% 27% 31% 32% 41% 36% 27% 24% 30% 39% 34% 25%
Bad 9% 10% % 11% 11% 11% 8% 6% 9% 7% 13% 10%
Terrible 13% 14% 13% 14% 15% 17% 14% 8% 10% 11% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (836) (439) (548) (186) (263) (339) (199) (731) (106) (86) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 30% 6% 29% 61% 5% 68% 29% 34% 28% 26% 32% 32% 28%
Good 16% 12% 17% 18% 10% 20% 16% 17% 14% 20% 17% 15% 13%
OK 32% 42% 34% 16% 37% 11% 32% 28% 28% 33% 28% 36% 27%
Bad 9% 16% 9% 1% 20% 0% 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 7% 14%
Terrible 13% 24% 12% 4% 28% 1% 13% 13% 18% 13% 14% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (339) (381) (267) (337) (313) (460) (304) (124) (143) (234) (351) (259)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Appropriate 30% 32% 38% 23% 21% 28% 33% 38% 35% 19% 18% 21%
Inappropriate 52% 55% 46% 57% 56% 49% 50% 53% 48% 59% 59% 60%
Not sure 18% 13% 16% 20% 23% 23% 17% 10% 17% 22% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (838) (443) (552) (188) (266) (341) (200) (737) (107) (86) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 30% 7% 28% 62% 3% 66% 29% 30% 31% 31% 35% 31% 24%
Inappropriate 52% 86% 45% 22% 94% 16% 52% 51% 58% 50% 50% 47% 62%
Not sure 18% 6% 28% 17% 3% 18% 19% 19% 11% 19% 15% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (339) (387) (269) (337) (316) (465) (305) (126) (147) (237) (349) (262)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 36% 43% 26% 24% 33% 38% 39% 38% 22% 24% 33%
No 48% 51% 43% 54% 54% 47% 44% 52% 45% 57% 53% 56%
Not sure 18% 13% 15% 20% 22% 20% 18% 9% 17% 21% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (834) (441) (551) (187) (264) (341) (200) (734) (107) (86) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 34% 13% 33% 61% 8% 69% 33% 33% 32% 32% 38% 36% 27%
No 48% 78% 42% 23% 86% 15% 50% 47% 55% 49% 44% 44% 59%
Not sure 18% 9% 25% 16% 6% 16% 17% 20% 13% 19% 17% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (340) (385) (267) (337) (312) (464) (305) (126) (147) (235) (349) (261)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 12 - 13, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.137 to
4.555, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.667.

1000

=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

52 questions not reported.

You
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